08-05-	2008
Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Use while Completion 10351	IEET       U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office         7784       Attorney Docket 50500-176
To the Honorable Commissioner of Facints and Trademan	ks: Flease record the attached original documents of copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
M. H. Segan Limited Partnership	Name: <u>SEGAN LLC</u>
8.4.08	Internal Address: Street Address: <u>77 Britton Lane</u> City: <u>Mt. Kisco</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance:	State/Country: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10549</u>
[x] Assignment       [] Merger         [] Security Agreement       [] Change of Name         [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
Execution Date: 08/20/2007	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applie	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 7,054,928; 7,194,542
Additional numbers	s attached? [] Yes [x] No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>2</li> </ol>
Name: <u>Roger S. Thompson</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>80.00</u>
Internal Address: COHEN PONTANI LIEBERMAN & PAVANE LLP	[x] Enclosed
Street Address: <u>551 Fifth Avenue, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor</u>	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10176</u>	8. Deposit account number: <u>03-2412</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. Roger S. Thompson Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a          August 1, 2008         Date
Reg. No. 29,594 Signature Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and document: 6
Director of the US f	ed with required cover sheet information to: p Assignment Recordation Patent and Trademark Officer/2008 MJAMA1 00000161 7054928 O Box 1450 ia, VA 22313-1450 01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 021339 FRAME: 0471

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, M.H. Segan Limited Partnership, through its undersigned representative (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to SEGAN LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company of the State of New York, having a place of business at 77 Britton Lane, Mt. Kisco, New York 10549, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, including the right to sue for past damages (if any), in and to the inventions which are described and claimed in:

a) The applications for United States Letters Patent identified in Exhibit A hereto;

b) The issued United States Letters Patent identified in Exhibit B hereto; and

c) The issued United States Design Patents identified in Exhibit C hereto

(collectively: "the Patents");

and in and to the Patents, and any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions; and in and to all original, reissued and other patents and certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out Non-series

. چند م in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, Assignor will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor.

-2-

Date:

-20-07

month/day/year

UM

Marc H. Segan, President of M.H. Segan & Company, Inc., General Partner of M.H. Segan Limited Partnership

#### PATENT REEL: 021339 FRAME: 0473

÷.

37306-1

## EXHIBIT A

÷

M.H. Segan Limited Partnership Pending Applications to be Assigned 50500-176				
Application No.	Title of Invention	Filing Date	Attorney Docket	
10/486,539 pending application	Amusement device with a moving target and a clock	2-9-04	50500-135PUS	
10/575,058 pending application	Foldable modular light array	10-8-04	50500-161PUS	
11/366,904 pending application	Educational and Entertainment Apparatus for Introducing Children to Drawing and Writing	3-1-06	50500-169	

. .

38009\_1.DOC

# PATENT REEL: 021339 FRAME: 0474

- - -

.

被

### EXHIBIT B

M.H. Segan Limited Partnership Patents to be Assigned 50500-176					
Patent No.	Title of Invention	Issue Date	Attorney Docket		
5,801,320	Foldable percussion synthesizer unit	9-1-98	50500-11		
5,841,051	Apparatus for providing musical instruction	11-24-98			
5,937,380	Keypad-assisted speech recognition for text or command input to	8-10-99	50500-87		
	concurrently-running computer application				
6,028,504	Removable door chime	2-22-00	50500-59CON2		
6,946,805	Controller for a light display	9-20-05	50500-148		
6,960,710	Electronic acoustic music engine	11-1-05	50500-146		
7,007,417	Audio-visual display device for pictorial artwork	3-7-06	50500-122		
7,054,928	System for viewing content over a network and method therefore	5-30-06	50500-120		
7,194,542	System for viewing content over a network and method therefor	3-20-07	50500-120DIV		

38010\_1.DOC

---

بجور محمد والمراجع المراجع المراجع

(<del>-</del>

# PATENT REEL: 021339 FRAME: 0475

### EXHIBIT C

M.H. Segan Limited Partnership Design Patents to be Assigned 50500-176					
Patent No.	Title of Invention	Issue Date	Attorney Docket		
D367,487	Magnifier	2-27-96	50500-25		
D375,278	Holding Display with song birds	11-8-96	50500-48		
D378,618	Flashlight	3-25-97	50500-25DIV1		
D379,777	Holiday display with miniature ferris wheels	6-10-97	50500-46		
D380,697	Holiday door chime	7-8-97	50500-67		
D404,837	Set of Ornamental Lights	1-26-99	50500-84		

38027\_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 021339 FRAME: 0476 RECORDED: 08/04/2008